

CITY OF SAN BERNARDINO - RFQ # F-22-53  
PRICE FORM

Provide pricing that is a Firm Fixed Price.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UOM	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	Sysco #	Pack/Size	Description	Cost	Pack/Size Converts	Price
DAIRY PRODUCTS:											
1	MILK 1% LOW FAT - 70/8 oz	CASE	70	22.97	1,608.18	7186405	50/8 OZ	Milk 1% HP Corr	\$16.41	1.40	\$22.97
2	EGGS WHITE AA USDA XLG	DOZ	10	3.74	37.36	7180147	1/15 DOZ	Egg Shell Xlg Wht Aa Ca C	\$56.10	0.07	\$3.74
3	CHEEDAR/JACK CHEESE SHREDED 4/5LB	CASE	5	59.41	297.05	2819458	4/5LB	Cheese Cheddar Jack Fthr	\$59.41	1.00	\$59.41
4	MARGARINE SOLID ZTF - 30/ 1 LB	CASE	10	22.82	228.20	5995129	30/1 LB	Margarine Solid Ztf	\$22.82	1.00	\$22.82
5	MARGARINE SINGLE SERVING PACKETS 600/5gm	CASE	10	25.24	252.40	6631347	600/5 GM	Margarine Soft Butyr Spre	\$25.24	1.00	\$25.24
6	PIZZA CHEESE ROUND - BLAK - CASE/34 - 5.2 OZ	CASE	10	54.36	543.60	1284595	24/5.2 OZ	Pizza Cheese Deep Dish Sl	\$24.16	2.25	\$54.36
FRESH FRUITS AND VEGETABLES:											
				Dairy Total	2,968.79						
7	FRESH LETTUCE - SHRED - (2) 5 LB/CASE	CASE	6	9.87	59.22	1675529	4/5 LB	Lettuce Shredded 1/8 Pres	\$19.74	0.50	\$9.87
8	FRESH LETTUCE - SPRING MIX - (2) 5 LB/CASE	CASE	20	24.58	491.51	9516907	1/3 LB	Lettuce Spring Mix	\$7.38	3.33	\$24.58
9	FRESH ORANGES - 138 CT/CASE	CASE	10	26.37	263.70	7651967	1/138 CT	Orange Choice Fresh	\$26.37	1.00	\$26.37
10	FRESH TOMATOES - ROMA - 25 LB/CASE	CASE	8	17.55	140.40	5418132	1/25 LB	Tomato Roma Utility Fresh	\$17.55	1.00	\$17.55
11	FRESH APPLES - RED DELICIOUS - 138 CT/CASE	CASE	6	35.87	215.21	1504851	1/125 CT	Apple Red Del X-fancy Fre	\$32.49	1.10	\$35.87
12	FRESH GREEN CABBAGE - SHREDED (4) 5 LB/CASE	CASE	6	15.76	94.56	1675701	4/5 LB	Cabbage Green Shrd Frsh W	\$15.76	1.00	\$15.76
				Fruit & Veg Total	1,025.60						
FROZEN FOODS:											
					-						
13	FROZEN CUT GREEN BEAN - 30 LB/CASE	CASE	40	28.67	1,146.80	3533064	1/30 LB	Bean Green Cut	\$28.67	1.00	\$28.67
14	FROZEN SLICED CARROTS - 30 LB/CASE	CASE	40	26.22	1,048.80	3959335	1/30 LB	Carrot Sl Gr A	\$26.22	1.00	\$26.22
15	FROZEN BROCCOLI - PIECES - (12) 2 LB PK/CASE	CASE	12	30.59	367.08	5773007	12/2 LB	Broccoli Floret Inf	\$30.59	1.00	\$30.59
16	FROZEN CALIFORNIA BLEND VEGETABLES - 30 LB/CASE	CASE	12	27.27	327.24	3831575	1/30 LB	Vegetable Blend Calif	\$27.27	1.00	\$27.27
				Frozen Food Total	2,983.92						
CANNED/JAR/DRY GOODS/CONDIMENTS :											
					-						
17	PASTA THICK SPAGHETTI - (2) 10 LB/CASE	CASE	15	15.23	228.45	7981251	2/10 LB	Pasta Spaghetti Thick	\$15.23	1.00	\$15.23
18	CANNED SLICED PEACHES - (6) #10/CASE	CASE	10	42.51	425.10	3678893	6/#10	Peach Sl Y/c Pear Juice D	\$42.51	1.00	\$42.51
19	CANNED SLICED STEWED TOMATOES - (6) # 10/CASE	CASE	20	25.16	503.20	4113742	6/10#	Tomato Stewed Fcy Sl Jui	\$25.16	1.00	\$25.16
20	CANNED WHOLE WHITE POTATOES - (6) # 10/CASE	CASE	8	31.99	255.92	4031027	6/#10	Potato Wht Wht Fcy 60/90c	\$31.99	1.00	\$31.99
21	CANNED MARINARA SAUCE - (6) # 10/CASE	CASE	10	28.44	284.40	4730424	6/10#	Sauce Marinara Premium Mvr	\$28.44	1.00	\$28.44
22	PINEAPPLE JUICE - (48) 6 OZ/CASE	CASE	8	19.71	157.68	4121950	48/6 OZ	Juice Pnapi Nct Frm Conc	\$19.71	1.00	\$19.71
23	LONG GRAIN WHITE RICE - 50 LB/BAG	BAG	4	22.10	88.40	5848072	1/50 LB	Rice 103 Long Grain	\$22.10	1.00	\$22.10
24	LOW SODIUM - BROWN GRAVY MIX - (8) 16 OZ/CASE	CASE	8	35.85	286.80	8877714	8/16 OZ	Mix Gravy Brown Low Sodiu	\$35.85	1.00	\$35.85
25	FOIL MAYONNAISE PACKETS - (500) 96GM/PACKETS	CASE	20	38.55	771.00	4219218	500/12 GM	Mayonnaise Pkt Foil	\$38.55	1.00	\$38.55
				Total Dry Goods/Condiments	3,000.95						
MEAT & SEAFOOD PRODUCTS:											
26	DICED BEEF - 10 LB/CASE	CASE	25	5.81	145.33	1473058	2/5#AVG	Beef Carne Asada 1 1/2 Dcd	\$5.81	1.00	\$5.81
27	GROUND BEEF 80/20 - 20 LB/CASE	CASE	80	62.66	5,012.80	1002575	2/10 LB	Beef Grnd 80/20 Bulk	\$62.66	1.00	\$62.66
28	WHITE MEAT CHICKEN CHUNKS - 40 LB/CASE	CASE	40	159.68	6,387.20	7895444	2/5 LB	Chicken Meat Diced Wht. S	\$39.92	4.00	\$159.68
29	CHICKEN BREAST FILETS - 3 OZ EA/ 60/CASE	CASE	30	19.71	591.30	1577295	60/3 OZ	Chicken Brest Patty Brd Ck	\$19.71	1.00	\$19.71
30	COD FILETS - 4 OZ/10 LB	CASE	20	70.69	1,413.80	7036544	1/10 LB	Cod Ad Loth Inf 4 Oz Adl	\$70.69	1.00	\$70.69
31	GROUND BEEF PATTIES 80/20 - 3 OZ/10 LB PKG	CASE	10	37.31	373.10	2996136	50/3.2 OZ	Beef Patty 80/20 Rnd Pp F	\$37.31	1.00	\$37.31
32	PORK LOIN CHOPS - CENTER CUT - 6 OZ/10 LB PKG	CASE	20	5.20	104.08	1644115	26/6 OZ	Pork Chop Loin BV C/c	\$5.20	1.00	\$5.20
33	TURKEY BURGERS - 6 OZ/10 LB PKG	CASE	15	36.37	545.51	7158089	40/5.33OZ	Turkey Burger Savory Whtk	\$48.49	0.75	\$36.37
34	SALISBURY STEAK - 4 OZ/40 PKG	CASE	10	48.32	483.20	8727288	40/4 OZ	Beef Stk Grnd Raw Slbry	\$48.32	1.00	\$48.32

CITY OF SAN BERNARDINO - RFQ # F-22-53  
PRICE FORM

Provide pricing that is a Firm Fixed Price.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UOM	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	Sysco #	Pack/Size	Description	Cost	Pack/Size Converts	Price
35	COUNTRY FRIED STEAK - 4 OZ/40 PKG	CASE	10	52.64	526.40	2396174	40/4 OZ	Beef Str Country Fried Chp &	\$52.64	1.00	\$52.64
36	MEATBALLS - ITALIAN STYLE - 1 OZ/5 LB PKG	CASE	20	34.23	684.60	2369460	2/5 LB	Meatball Pkg/bf Ital Styl	\$34.23	1.00	\$34.23
					Meat and Seafood Total						
					16,267.32						
JANITORIAL/FOOD HANDLING SUPPLIES/CONSUMABLE PRODUCTS											
37	HEAVY DUTY DEGREASER - 4 GALLON/CASE	CASE	10	58.96	589.60	8412068	4/1 GAL	Degreaser Heavy Duty Rtu	\$58.96	1.00	\$58.96
38	LIQUID POT/SPAN DETERGENT - 4 GALLON/CASE	CASE	10	25.47	254.70	8461087	4/1 GAL	Detergent Pot/span Liq Pin	\$25.47	1.00	\$25.47
39	MEDIUM LATEX GLOVES - 100 COUNT/PACK	CASE	100	10.54	1,053.80	4685594	10/100 CT	Glove Nitrile Fdsvr Pf Bl	\$105.38	0.10	\$10.54
40	BLEACH LIQUID GERMICIDAL - (6) 128 OZ/CASE	CASE	10	22.64	226.40	1933074	6/128OZ	Bleach Lq Gmcdl Ultra 6	\$22.64	1.00	\$22.64
41	16" X 19" TERRY CLOTH BAR TOWEL - RIBBED - 24/PACK	CASE	10	23.36	233.60	7094050	1/24 CT	Towel Bar Cotton Mop 16x1	\$23.36	1.00	\$23.36
42	APRON - POLY WHITE - 100/CASE	CASE	10	3.05	30.50	5330873	5/100 CT	Apron Poly Embsd Wht 28x4	\$15.25	0.20	\$3.05
43	18" ALUMINUM FOIL ROLL	CASE	10	25.06	250.60	6937767	1/18 IN	Foil Alumn Roll Hvy Wgt 50	\$25.06	1.00	\$25.06
44	18" FILM PVC ROLL	CASE	10	22.76	227.60	7435290	1/18IN	Film Pvc Roll 3000ft	\$22.76	1.00	\$22.76
45	60 GALLON TRASH CAN LINERS - 4/CASE	CASE	10	1.59	15.90	763634	100/60 GAL	Liner Repro 38x58 1.5 Ml	\$39.75	0.04	\$1.59
46	1 GALLON RECLOSEABLE PLASTIC BAGS - 250/PACK	CASE	10	12.51	125.10	138.80	1/250CT	Bag Plas Reclose Gal Xx-h	\$12.51	1.00	\$12.51
47	6 OUNCE FOAM CUP	CASE	10	13.88	138.80	4088811	40/25CT	Cup Foam 6oz	\$13.88	1.00	\$13.88
48	2-PLY DINNER NAPKIN - 15 X 15.25 (375) PACK	CASE	10	40.84	408.40	5331927	8/375 CT	Napkin Dnr 15x15.25 2ply	\$40.84	1.00	\$40.84
					Janitorial/Food Handling/Consumable						
					3,555.00						
				SUBTOTAL	29,944.58						
				TAX	2,695.01						
				TOTAL	32,639.59						

Is vendor able to provide next day delivery?

Yes

No

Cut-off time for next day delivery? 4pm

Can your firm occasionally delivery supplies to the City within one (1) hour of verbal request? Yes

No due to requiring at a minimum two hour lead time to submit orders to be selected.

If yes, do you charge a fee? Yes No

If yes, what is the delivery fee?

The undersigned, hereby declare that they have carefully examined the location of the proposed work, familiarized themselves with the local conditions affecting the cost of the work, and have read and examined the terms and conditions for the following Project:

RFQ F-22-53 Senior Nutrition Center

The undersigned, hereby propose to furnish all labor, materials, equipment, tools, transportation, and services, and to discharge all duties and obligations necessary and required to perform and complete the Project in strict accordance with the Vendor Price Quote for the ELECTRONICALLY SUBMITTED TOTAL VENDOR QUOTE PRICE.